
MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

 

NOTICE 
 

MOST URGENT 

 

The candidates are advised to verify their %age of marks & 

weightage given to them in the following Provisional Merit List. 

Discrepancy if any, must be reported to the office of Department of 

Commerce (Room No. 313) on 30.1.2017 upto 3.00 P.M. positively. 

Any complaint received after 3.00 p.m. will not be entertained. 

 

Further the candidates are advised to bring the following documents 

at the time of counselling: 

 

1. All original documents. 

2. 2 sets of photocopies of all documents 

3. Any claim without support of documents will not be entertained 

at any stage. 

4.  Two Pass Port Size Photographs 

 

All admitted students will be required to deposit the admission fee on 

the same day, failing which his/her admission stand cancelled 

automatically. 

 

Note:  

The counselling for M.Phil/Ph.D in Commerce shall be held on 31.1.2017 at 

10.00 a.m. 
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1 1100736977 1612180262 NEETI HOODA Sh. Shamsher Hooda HGO 7.73 22.74 5 24.60 9 69.07

2 1100184360 1612180490 ANSHU MAN MOHAN AHUJA HGO URS 7.25 20.53 5 25.80 9 67.58

3 1100045534 1612180370 SAAKSHI SINGHAL HARIMOHAN SINGHAL HGO 7.18 21.04 5 24.00 9 66.23

4 1100788442 1612180310 PREETI WAZIR SINGH HGO 7.60 22.61 5 24.30 6 65.51

5 1100041590 1612180254 NAINA MADAN GOPAL MITTAL HGO 7.61 21.61 5 22.20 9 65.42

6 1100041593 1612180287 PAYAL GULATI ANIL KUMAR GULATI HGO 7.18 22.28 5 20.70 9 64.17

7 1100898115 1612180542 JYOTI JAGAN NATH HGO 7.25 23.74 5 21.00 7 63.99

8 1100721850 1612180181 ISHA NANDAL OM PARKASH NANDALHGO 6.04 19.33 5 25.20 8 63.58

9 1100050998 1612180559 MAMTA RANI SHYAM SUNDER HGO 7.05 22.32 5 24.00 3 61.37

10 1100732388 1612180121 ANNU JAIPAL SINGH HGO 7.21 21.09 5 24.90 3 61.20

11 1100894070 1612180491 ANSHU SOM NATH HGO 7.16 19.32 5 20.40 9 60.88

12 1100788815 1612180366 Robin Ramniwas BCA 6.31 20.37 5 20.00 9 60.67

13 1100896858 1612180146 CHANDER PRABHA HARISH BCA 6.57 20.73 5 19.20 9 60.50

14 1100892592 1612180701 SHILPA SHARMA DAYANAND SHARMA HGO 5.83 21.52 24.00 9 60.35

15 1100041597 1612180161 DIKSHA MEHNDIRATTA RAJINDER KUMAR HGO 7.06 21.40 5 17.70 9 60.16

16 1100041583 1612180158 DIKSHA KHUSHDIL KHERA HGO 7.34 21.92 5 22.80 3 60.06

17 1100896470 1612180687 SAVITA RANI KRISHAN KUMAR HGO URS 6.87 19.60 5 22.50 6 59.97

18 1100896042 1612180509 DHEERAJ PREM LAL BCA 8.11 22.80 20.00 9 59.91

19 1100895870 1612180369 ROHIT KUMAR JAGDISH HGO 6.48 20.03 24.30 9 59.81

20 1100898189 1612180476 AMAN KUMAR TILAK RAJ HGO 7.17 19.87 5 21.30 6 59.33

21 1100044847 1612180658 RITESH KUMAR MAHESH KUMAR SC 6.18 20.13 5 20.00 8 59.31

22 1100898238 1612180376 Sandhya Balhara Paramvir HGO 6.54 20.57 5 22.20 5 59.31

23 1100895838 1612180639 PRIYANKA RANI SUKHBIR SINGH HGO 7.06 19.92 5 21.00 6 58.98

24 1100895737 1612180596 neha gupta Suresh gupta HGO URS 6.78 23.10 5 21.00 3 58.88
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25 1100051369 1612180507 DEVENDER SINGH OM PRAKASH BCA 6.02 18.65 5 20.00 9 58.67

26 1100899458 1612180279 Nupur Makkar Rajesh Makkar HGO 6.36 20.22 5 18.00 9 58.58

27 1100735335 1612180345 RENU BENIWAL SHAMSHER BENIWAL HGO 7.21 20.15 5 17.10 9 58.46

28 1100893106 1612180353 RICHA RAJBIR HGO 7.12 19.90 5 17.40 9 58.43

29 1100735362 1612180144 BIJENDER SHER SINGH SC 5.77 18.46 5 20.00 9 58.23

30 1100786656 1612180110 Anamika sangwan Rammehar sangwan ALL IND 6.96 20.29 21.90 9 58.15

31 1100739631 1612180130 ARJU NARESH KUMAR HGO 6.64 20.39 5 20.10 6 58.13

32 1100466658 1612180112 ANIL KUMAR CHARAN JEET HGO 5.00 18.95 5 23.10 6 58.05

33 1100898334 1612180332 RASHMI MAHAVIR SINGH TANWAR HGO 7.00 20.25 5 22.80 3 58.05

34 1100897991 1612180723 Sunny Arora Parkash HGO URS 6.13 18.50 5 19.20 9 57.84

35 1100041607 1612180589 NARESH KUMAR RAJBIR SINGH BCA URS 7.99 21.62 5 20.00 3 57.62

36 1100895602 1612180680 SARITA SURESH HGO URS 6.76 20.34 5 16.50 9 57.60

37 1100732712 1612180390 seema Rajkumar HGO 6.79 19.44 5 22.80 3 57.03

38 1100041591 1612180133 ASHIMA PAHWA VIRENDER KUMAR HGO 7.33 22.08 5 19.50 3 56.92

39 1100894613 1612180556 Lalita Rani Jai Narain BCB 7.02 18.63 5 17.10 9 56.75

40 1100895961 1612180629 PREETI CHHILLAR RAMESH CHHILLAR HGO 5.36 21.17 5 16.20 9 56.73

41 1100896485 1612180517 GEETA SATBIR SINGH HGO 7.18 21.54 5 20.00 3 56.73

42 1100735245 1612180344 RENU HOODA RAJBIR SINGH HGO 6.92 20.38 5 21.30 3 56.60

43 1100786407 1612180448 TARUNA BHIM SAIN * HGO 6.33 20.28 5 15.90 9 56.51

44 1100898101 1612180348 RENU JAGMAL HGO 6.51 20.27 20.70 9 56.48

45 1100041608 1612180378 SANJEEV KUMAR VIJAY SINGH BCB 7.40 20.01 5 15.00 9 56.40

46 1100895651 1612180575 Megha Aggarwal Anil Aggarwal HGO 7.05 20.23 20.00 9 56.28

47 1100041585 1612180320 PUNITA MALIK KULDEEP MALIK HGO 7.35 21.99 5 18.90 3 56.25

48 1100892311 1612180500 BHARAT KHURANA HARISH KHURANA ALL IND URS 6.96 22.25 18.00 9 56.21
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49 1100897306 1612180688 Savita Subhash chander HGO 7.44 22.06 23.70 3 56.20

50 1100899740 1612180708 SONIKA RAM KUMAR SC URS 6.70 21.44 5 20.00 3 56.14

51 1100041617 1612180438 SUSHILA RAJPAL HGO 7.15 20.58 5 20.40 3 56.13

52 1100894086 1612180547 Kavita Dua Satish Dua HGO 7.14 21.14 5 19.80 3 56.08

53 1100899718 1612180722 SUNITA KRISHAN CHAND HGO 7.12 18.00 5 16.80 9 55.92

54 1100085026 1612180676 SAPNA KATARIA JAGMAL SINGH KATARIA HGO 6.78 21.06 5 20.00 3 55.84

55 1100891837 1612180522 HAKIKAT JAIPAL SINGH HGO 6.64 21.88 24.00 3 55.53

56 1100895485 1612180636 PRIYANKA NARESH KUMAR BCA 7.03 20.88 5 19.20 3 55.12

57 1100897894 1612180569 MEENA DHARAMBIR BCB 6.54 22.35 5 15.00 6 54.89

58 1100899346 1612180654 REKHA DHARA HGO 6.31 19.51 5 15.00 9 54.82

59 1100897810 1612180524 HARSH KRISHAN HGO URS 6.82 19.90 5 20.10 3 54.81

60 1100787361 1612180317 PRIYANKA YADAV JAWAHAR YADAV BCB 5.91 21.01 5 16.80 6 54.72

61 1100894578 1612180686 Savita Ranga Jaswant Ranga SC 7.37 18.34 5 15.00 9 54.70

62 1100785904 1612180290 PINKY HARIT KANWAR HARIT SC 6.25 19.42 5 15.00 9 54.67

63 1100045550 1612180472 AAKRITI SHARMA SATISH SHARMA HGO 5.31 19.28 5 15.60 9 54.19

64 1100740660 1612180364 RITU NAIN CHHAIL SINGH HGO 7.53 19.65 5 18.90 3 54.08

65 1100895600 1612180590 NAVEEN JAI BCA 6.75 19.30 5 20.00 3 54.05

66 1100894044 1612180660 RITIKA KAWAL HGO 7.86 23.18 20.00 3 54.04

67 1100041595 1612180195 KANIKA HARISH NAGPAL HGO 7.13 19.68 5 19.20 3 54.02

68 1100893407 1612180504 CHANCHAL SHARMASUDHIR SHARMA HGO 6.95 17.75 5 21.00 3 53.70

69 1100892572 1612180410 shivani Sukhbir Singh HGO 6.12 22.18 5 17.40 3 53.69

70 1100893044 1612180628 PREETI RAM MEHAR BCA URS 6.26 21.87 5 17.40 3 53.53

71 1100898419 1612180550 Kiran Ramkumar Malik HGO 6.53 20.17 17.70 9 53.40

72 1100896218 1612180565 MANJU DHARAMPAL BCA 6.44 21.53 5 17.40 3 53.37
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73 1100895932 1612180484 Anjali tewatia Amar HGO 7.74 22.54 20.00 3 53.27

74 1100475869 1612180328 RAKHI YADAV RAWAT YADAV BCB 7.13 18.00 5 20.00 3 53.13

75 1100118744 1612180164 GARIMA ARVIND KUMAR HGO 6.85 21.40 5 16.80 3 53.05

76 1100897034 1612180640 PUJA RANI KAMAL BANSAL HGO 6.88 21.33 5 16.80 3 53.01

77 1100897312 1612180659 RITESH JAIN CHAKRESH JAIN HGO 6.71 20.58 5 17.70 3 52.99

78 1100893759 1612180139 Bharat Kumar KANWARPAL SC 6.73 18.17 5 20.00 3 52.90

79 1100711431 1612180354 RITIKA RAJESH KUMAR BHATIAHGO 7.46 21.03 5 16.20 3 52.69

80 1100041606 1612180407 SHIV KUMAR JaggarwalBIRBAL SC 6.11 18.39 5 20.00 3 52.50

81 1100791566 1612180111 ANIKET MALIK VIRENDRA MALIK HGO 5.80 18.84 5 19.80 3 52.44

82 1100898429 1612180129 APARNA SUBHASH TANEJA HGO 6.73 23.14 19.50 3 52.37

83 1100041620 1612180211 LUXMI DEVI SUBHASH GUPTA HGO 6.42 20.48 5 17.40 3 52.30

84 1100896854 1612180736 VICKY KANWAR SINGH BCA URS 5.28 17.61 5 21.30 3 52.19

85 1100898395 1612180497 ARVIN DANGI RAM SINGH HGO 6.00 19.47 5 18.60 3 52.07

86 1100896591 1612180520 Gourav Mittal Prem Mittal HGO URS 7.91 21.08 20.00 3 51.99

87 1100786693 1612180180 INDU RANI VIJAY KUMAR HGO 6.11 22.17 5 15.60 3 51.87

88 1100899531 1612180471 AAKRITI GOYAL AJAI GOYAL ALL IND URS 5.36 21.00 16.50 9 51.86

89 1100897706 1612180434 sunita kumari hoshiar singh BCB 6.23 16.61 5 15.00 9 51.84

90 1100894533 1612180742 Yogesh Garg Munni Garg ALL IND 5.95 21.84 15.00 9 51.79

91 1100897777 1612180482 ANITA DEVI RAM NIWAS BCB 6.03 16.75 5 15.00 9 51.78

92 1100896305 1612180145 BULBUL RAJ KUMAR BCA 7.41 21.30 5 15.00 3 51.71

93 1100894684 1612180488 ANKITA MONGA YOGPAL MONGA HGO 6.39 21.00 21.30 3 51.69

94 1100897139 1612180576 MINAKSHI NARESH KUMAR BCA 7.27 21.40 5 15.00 3 51.68

95 1100734623 1612180236 MEENU INDER SINGH BCA 6.56 20.60 5 16.50 3 51.66

96 1100893064 1612180535 Jyoti Satish HGO 8.64 19.98 20.00 3 51.62
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97 1100894091 1612180560 MAMTA SATYAWAN BCB 6.75 18.86 5 18.00 3 51.61

98 1100896338 1612180732 TAPENDER SHARMASHIV KUMAR EBC 5.30 17.30 5 15.00 9 51.60

99 1100732078 1612180467 VINEETA AHUJA BHARAT BHUSHAN HGO 6.71 19.06 5 17.70 3 51.47

100 1100896301 1612180216 MAMTA UMED SC 6.84 21.48 5 15.00 3 51.33

101 1100898434 1612180255 NASEEB LAKHMI BCB 6.29 19.29 5 17.70 3 51.28

102 1100704716 1612180469 Vivek Ved Dhamija EBC 4.83 19.55 5 18.90 3 51.28

103 1100629369 1612180425 SUMAN JASWANT SINGH HGO 7.10 20.85 5 15.30 3 51.25

104 1100892976 1612180720 SUNITA YADAV SANJEEV KUMAR BCB 6.12 19.43 5 17.70 3 51.25

105 1100898630 1612180705 SONAM RAJENDER KUMAR EBC URS 5.71 18.60 5 18.90 3 51.21

106 1100788568 1612180241 Mona Satpal Madan SC 5.09 17.05 20.00 9 51.14

107 1100895984 1612180540 JYOTI GUPTA NARESH GUPTA ALL IND 4.90 22.19 15.00 9 51.09

108 1100041623 1612180303 POOJA SINDHU ROHTAS SINDHU HGO 7.53 20.55 5 15.00 3 51.08

109 1100898358 1612180648 Rakhi singla Chander Singla HGO 7.32 18.93 5 16.80 3 51.05

110 1100786911 1612180266 Neha Lalit Mohan HGO 7.55 22.74 17.70 3 50.99

111 1100897753 1612180620 Pooja Sh. Dilawar Singh HGO 6.47 18.48 5 18.00 3 50.95

112 1100739150 1612180245 MONIKA YADAV L.N YADAV BCB 7.12 20.83 5 15.00 3 50.94

113 1100786089 1612180122 ANNU SHRI BHAGWAN BCA 6.71 20.24 5 15.90 3 50.85

114 1100895389 1612180618 POOJA RANI SUMER SINGH HGO 6.99 18.37 5 17.40 3 50.76

115 1100738677 1612180450 TEENA BHAGWAN BCB 6.95 18.00 5 17.70 3 50.65

116 1100891766 1612180593 NEETU JUNEJA Jagdish Juneja HGO 6.13 21.45 5 15.00 3 50.58

117 1100894945 1612180595 Neha Suresh Arora HGO URS 6.85 20.68 5 15.00 3 50.53

118 1100784753 1612180257 navdeep kaur Gagan singh HGO 7.34 21.13 18.90 3 50.37

119 1100892553 1612180690 seema BUMRA SULTAN BUMRA SC 6.36 20.80 5 15.00 3 50.16

120 1100733147 1612180321 PUSHPENDER BALRAJ HGO 5.32 19.71 5 17.10 3 50.12
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121 1100892654 1612180679 Sarita Surender BCB 5.50 17.31 5 19.20 3 50.01

122 1100896462 1612180652 REETU RAJ RAMPHOOL HGO 6.43 20.45 5 15.00 3 49.88

123 1100893843 1612180644 RAJBALA DALBIR SINGH BCA 6.76 20.09 20.00 3 49.84

124 1100896090 1612180548 Kavita Anand Ashok Anand HGO 6.59 20.13 5 15.00 3 49.73

125 1100895287 1612180642 Rahul banarasi banarasi das BCB 6.01 20.63 20.00 3 49.64

126 1100737177 1612180464 VIKAS LAKRA KARAMBEER SINGH HGO 5.32 18.00 5 18.30 3 49.62

127 1100898650 1612180606 NISHA JAGDISH BCA 6.42 20.12 5 15.00 3 49.55

128 1100898567 1612180725 SUPRIYA DHANKHARSANTOK DHANKHAR HGO 6.23 20.14 5 15.00 3 49.36

129 1100898957 1612180583 Monika suresh kumar HGO 6.88 19.46 20.00 3 49.34

130 1100282437 1612180183 JYOTI KRISHAN KUMAR BCA 6.28 20.02 5 15.00 3 49.30

131 1100894129 1612180594 Neetu Sharma Ghanshyam Sharma BCA 6.84 19.44 5 15.00 3 49.28

132 1100725120 1612180153 DEEPIKA YASHPAL HGO 5.75 19.63 5 15.90 3 49.28

133 1100895278 1612180282 PANKAJ ROHILLA SATNARAYAN BCA 6.51 19.73 5 15.00 3 49.24

134 1100003959 1612180533 JITENDER BIJENDER HGO URS 6.33 17.49 5 17.40 3 49.22

135 1100897059 1612180499 BASANT RAGHBIR SC 5.01 17.28 5 18.90 3 49.19

136 1100892683 1612180633 PRERNA TUTEJA KRISHAN KUMAR TUTEJA HGO 5.57 23.20 17.40 3 49.17

137 1100897219 1612180422 Suchetna Pahwa Pramod Pahwa HGO 6.90 19.13 5 15.00 3 49.03

138 1100898292 1612180712 SUMAN UMED SINGH SC 6.48 19.49 5 15.00 3 48.97

139 1100895981 1612180691 Seema Rani Raj Saini BCB 7.23 18.73 20.00 3 48.96

140 1100041605 1612180375 SANCHIT SHRIOM HGO 6.97 18.29 5 15.60 3 48.86

141 1100735483 1612180154 DEEPIKA KALIA UMED SINGH SC 5.74 20.04 5 15.00 3 48.78

142 1100899153 1612180621 Pooja Rajinder Kumar SC 6.07 19.61 20.00 3 48.68

143 1100792328 1612180156 DHARMENDER SURAJ BCA 5.49 20.16 5 15.00 3 48.65

144 1100894736 1612180699 SHAMSHER SINGH RAM KUMAR SC 5.28 15.29 5 20.00 3 48.57
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145 1100738074 1612180202 KIRAN RAMLAL BCA 6.71 21.35 17.40 3 48.45

146 1100787209 1612180341 REENAKSHI YADAV VINOD KUMAR BCB 5.85 19.56 5 15.00 3 48.41

147 1100891868 1612180591 NEELAM YADAV MAHABIR SINGH BCB 6.14 19.22 5 15.00 3 48.36

148 1100897652 1612180600 nidhi chhabra deepak chhabra HGO 6.98 18.29 5 15.00 3 48.27

149 1100896865 1612180494 Archana Mittal Shyam Goel HGO 5.84 17.01 5 17.40 3 48.25

150 1100898433 1612180724 Supriya Sardana Surinder Sardana HGO 8.28 21.95 15.00 3 48.24

151 1100897830 1612180669 Sagar Dua Surinder Dua HGO URS 5.85 18.18 5 16.20 3 48.23

152 1100892676 1612180627 PREETI ATTRI V K ATTRI HGO 6.34 18.84 5 15.00 3 48.18

153 1100893902 1612180592 Neeraj VIJAY HGO 6.09 21.00 18.00 3 48.09

154 1100698654 1612180335 Reena Yadav Virender Yadav BCB 7.25 22.80 15.00 3 48.05

155 1100898338 1612180710 Sudesh HANSRAJ BCA 6.59 18.36 20.00 3 47.95

156 1100898002 1612180656 Renu Mohan Gupta HGO 5.73 18.10 15.00 9 47.83

157 1100891199 1612180571 Meenakshi Joginder HGO 6.21 16.51 5 17.10 3 47.82

158 1100898541 1612180643 RAJ KUMAR DAYARAM BCB 5.49 18.00 5 16.20 3 47.69

159 1100896810 1612180707 Sonia Chandi Ram SC 6.58 18.00 5 15.00 3 47.58

160 1100891992 1612180367 Rohit Yadav Kartar Singh BCB 6.38 19.99 18.00 3 47.36

161 1100899631 1612180531 JASMEET KAUR JAGTAR SINGH HGO 7.71 21.56 15.00 3 47.27

162 1100897648 1612180566 MANJU AJMER HGO URS 6.00 18.24 5 15.00 3 47.24

163 1100896630 1612180155 DEVENDER ISHWAR SINGH HGO 4.85 17.68 5 16.50 3 47.03

164 1100896229 1612180512 DINESH KUMAR BHAG SINGH PWD 6.00 18.00 20.00 3 47.00

165 1100734095 1612180284 PARMOD RAJBIR SINGH HGO 4.67 18.39 5 15.90 3 46.96

166 1100893157 1612180496 ARTI RAMMEHAR BCA URS 7.31 21.38 15.00 3 46.70

167 1100898336 1612180741 VIRENDER JASPAL NAFE JASPAL BCA 5.54 18.05 5 15.00 3 46.59

168 1100734797 1612180165 Gaurav Sharma Ramesh Sharma PWD 6.18 17.38 20.00 3 46.56
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169 1100894436 1612180673 SANGEETA RANI TIRLOK CHAND SC 6.02 17.40 20.00 3 46.42

170 1100894409 1612180664 Rohit RAM NARAIN BCA 5.46 17.02 5 15.60 3 46.08

171 1100893956 1612180318 PRIYANKA RATTAN SINGH BCB 6.90 21.15 15.00 3 46.05

172 1100041938 1612180615 PARDEEP KUMAR DHOOP SINGH SC 6.13 16.72 5 15.00 3 45.85

173 1100791572 1612180392 seema RAJ HGO 6.82 19.07 16.80 3 45.68

174 1100895997 1612180709 Sonu Dalal Dharambir Dalal HGO 5.52 17.10 20.00 3 45.62

175 1100894845 1612180528 INDU YADAV ABHIMANYU YADAV BCB 6.24 21.37 15.00 3 45.60

176 1100893273 1612180478 Anamica RAJPAL HGO 6.14 21.31 15.00 3 45.46

177 1100895930 1612180650 RAVI YADAV RATAN YADAV BCB 7.24 19.97 15.00 3 45.21

178 1100376724 1612180108 AMIT VEER SINGH SC 6.23 15.84 5 15.00 3 45.07

179 1100897018 1612180519 GORAV BANSAL VINOD KUMAR HGO 6.87 20.15 15.00 3 45.02

180 1100896659 1612180584 Murti SULTAN BCA 5.13 16.63 5 15.00 3 44.76

181 1100899171 1612180728 SUSHMITA RAM DATT BCA 6.43 17.19 18.00 3 44.62

182 1100897418 1612180580 Monika Ajay kumar HGO 7.13 17.50 16.80 3 44.42

183 1100738341 1612180263 Neetu Ramesh Kumar BCB 6.92 19.44 15.00 3 44.36

184 1100898667 1612180666 RUCHIKA RAM KISHAN HGO 6.21 19.03 15.60 3 43.83

185 1100892855 1612180248 monika mahlawat virender singh HGO 6.29 19.50 15.00 3 43.79

186 1100735329 1612180455 Vandna Suresh Kumar SC 6.72 18.30 15.00 3 43.02

187 1100893236 1612180611 OM PRABHA CHANDER BHAN BCB 6.78 18.12 15.00 3 42.91

188 1100734796 1612180406 Shiv Maurya Ram Maurya ALL IND 5.26 19.46 15.00 3 42.72

189 1100897292 1612180649 Rashmi Kansal Rakesh Kansal EBC URS 6.22 18.10 15.00 3 42.31

190 1100897488 1612180607 Nishi Malhotra OP MALHOTRA HGO URS 6.92 17.28 15.00 3 42.20

191 1100703649 1612180301 POOJA DEVI RAMPHAL VERMA BCA 6.09 17.65 15.00 3 41.75

192 1100893181 1612180516 geeta rani shyam sunder BCA 6.04 17.50 15.00 3 41.54
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193 1100896805 1612180501 Bhavna Yadav Ashok ALL IND 5.84 17.21 15.00 3 41.05

194 1100895675 1612180564 Manju Kumari Balbir Singh ALL IND 5.69 17.08 15.00 3 40.77

195 1100898451 1612180609 NITISH KRISHAN SINGH SC 5.06 15.94 15.00 3 39.00

196 1100895152 1612180645 RAJESH KUMAR JAI BHAGWAN SC 4.33 15.34 15.00 3 37.67
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1 1100736977 1612180262 NEETI HOODA Sh. Shamsher Hooda HGO 7.73 22.74 5 24.60 9 69.07

2 1100184360 1612180490 ANSHU MAN MOHAN AHUJA HGO URS 7.25 20.53 5 25.80 9 67.58

3 1100045534 1612180370 SAAKSHI SINGHAL HARIMOHAN SINGHAL HGO 7.18 21.04 5 24.00 9 66.23

4 1100788442 1612180310 PREETI WAZIR SINGH HGO 7.60 22.61 5 24.30 6 65.51

5 1100041590 1612180254 NAINA MADAN GOPAL MITTAL HGO 7.61 21.61 5 22.20 9 65.42

6 1100041593 1612180287 PAYAL GULATI ANIL KUMAR GULATI HGO 7.18 22.28 5 20.70 9 64.17

7 1100898115 1612180542 JYOTI JAGAN NATH HGO 7.25 23.74 5 21.00 7 63.99

8 1100721850 1612180181 ISHA NANDAL OM PARKASH NANDAL HGO 6.04 19.33 5 25.20 8 63.58

9 1100050998 1612180559 MAMTA RANI SHYAM SUNDER HGO 7.05 22.32 5 24.00 3 61.37

10 1100732388 1612180121 ANNU JAIPAL SINGH HGO 7.21 21.09 5 24.90 3 61.20

11 1100894070 1612180491 ANSHU SOM NATH HGO 7.16 19.32 5 20.40 9 60.88

12 1100788815 1612180366 Robin Ramniwas BCA 6.31 20.37 5 20.00 9 60.67

13 1100896858 1612180146 CHANDER PRABHA HARISH BCA 6.57 20.73 5 19.20 9 60.50

14 1100892592 1612180701 SHILPA SHARMA DAYANAND SHARMA HGO 5.83 21.52 24.00 9 60.35

15 1100041597 1612180161 DIKSHA MEHNDIRATTA RAJINDER KUMAR HGO 7.06 21.40 5 17.70 9 60.16

16 1100041583 1612180158 DIKSHA KHUSHDIL KHERA HGO 7.34 21.92 5 22.80 3 60.06

17 1100896470 1612180687 SAVITA RANI KRISHAN KUMAR HGO URS 6.87 19.60 5 22.50 6 59.97

18 1100896042 1612180509 DHEERAJ PREM LAL BCA 8.11 22.80 20.00 9 59.91

19 1100895870 1612180369 ROHIT KUMAR JAGDISH HGO 6.48 20.03 24.30 9 59.81

20 1100898189 1612180476 AMAN KUMAR TILAK RAJ HGO 7.17 19.87 5 21.30 6 59.33

21 1100044847 1612180658 RITESH KUMAR MAHESH KUMAR SC 6.18 20.13 5 20.00 8 59.31

Provisional Merit List of M.Phil/Ph.D. in Commerce - 2017 (Haryana General Category) 
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22 1100898238 1612180376 Sandhya Balhara Paramvir HGO 6.54 20.57 5 22.20 5 59.31

23 1100895838 1612180639 PRIYANKA RANI SUKHBIR SINGH HGO 7.06 19.92 5 21.00 6 58.98

24 1100895737 1612180596 neha gupta Suresh gupta HGO URS 6.78 23.10 5 21.00 3 58.88

25 1100051369 1612180507 DEVENDER SINGH OM PRAKASH BCA 6.02 18.65 5 20.00 9 58.67

26 1100899458 1612180279 Nupur Makkar Rajesh Makkar HGO 6.36 20.22 5 18.00 9 58.58

27 1100735335 1612180345 RENU BENIWAL SHAMSHER BENIWAL HGO 7.21 20.15 5 17.10 9 58.46

28 1100893106 1612180353 RICHA RAJBIR HGO 7.12 19.90 5 17.40 9 58.43

29 1100735362 1612180144 BIJENDER SHER SINGH SC 5.77 18.46 5 20.00 9 58.23

30 1100739631 1612180130 ARJU NARESH KUMAR HGO 6.64 20.39 5 20.10 6 58.13

31 1100466658 1612180112 ANIL KUMAR CHARAN JEET HGO 5.00 18.95 5 23.10 6 58.05

32 1100898334 1612180332 RASHMI MAHAVIR SINGH TANWAR HGO 7.00 20.25 5 22.80 3 58.05

33 1100897991 1612180723 Sunny Arora Parkash HGO URS 6.13 18.50 5 19.20 9 57.84

34 1100041607 1612180589 NARESH KUMAR RAJBIR SINGH BCA URS 7.99 21.62 5 20.00 3 57.62

35 1100895602 1612180680 SARITA SURESH HGO URS 6.76 20.34 5 16.50 9 57.60

36 1100732712 1612180390 seema Rajkumar HGO 6.79 19.44 5 22.80 3 57.03

37 1100041591 1612180133 ASHIMA PAHWA VIRENDER KUMAR HGO 7.33 22.08 5 19.50 3 56.92

38 1100894613 1612180556 Lalita Rani Jai Narain BCB 7.02 18.63 5 17.10 9 56.75

39 1100895961 1612180629 PREETI CHHILLAR RAMESH CHHILLAR HGO 5.36 21.17 5 16.20 9 56.73

40 1100896485 1612180517 GEETA SATBIR SINGH HGO 7.18 21.54 5 20.00 3 56.73

41 1100735245 1612180344 RENU HOODA RAJBIR SINGH HGO 6.92 20.38 5 21.30 3 56.60

42 1100786407 1612180448 TARUNA BHIM SAIN * HGO 6.33 20.28 5 15.90 9 56.51
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43 1100898101 1612180348 RENU JAGMAL HGO 6.51 20.27 20.70 9 56.48

44 1100041608 1612180378 SANJEEV KUMAR VIJAY SINGH BCB 7.40 20.01 5 15.00 9 56.40

45 1100895651 1612180575 Megha Aggarwal Anil Aggarwal HGO 7.05 20.23 20.00 9 56.28

46 1100041585 1612180320 PUNITA MALIK KULDEEP MALIK HGO 7.35 21.99 5 18.90 3 56.25

47 1100897306 1612180688 Savita Subhash chander HGO 7.44 22.06 23.70 3 56.20

48 1100899740 1612180708 SONIKA RAM KUMAR SC URS 6.70 21.44 5 20.00 3 56.14

49 1100041617 1612180438 SUSHILA RAJPAL HGO 7.15 20.58 5 20.40 3 56.13

50 1100894086 1612180547 Kavita Dua Satish Dua HGO 7.14 21.14 5 19.80 3 56.08

51 1100899718 1612180722 SUNITA KRISHAN CHAND HGO 7.12 18.00 5 16.80 9 55.92

52 1100085026 1612180676 SAPNA KATARIA JAGMAL SINGH KATARIA HGO 6.78 21.06 5 20.00 3 55.84

53 1100891837 1612180522 HAKIKAT JAIPAL SINGH HGO 6.64 21.88 24.00 3 55.53

54 1100895485 1612180636 PRIYANKA NARESH KUMAR BCA 7.03 20.88 5 19.20 3 55.12

55 1100897894 1612180569 MEENA DHARAMBIR BCB 6.54 22.35 5 15.00 6 54.89

56 1100899346 1612180654 REKHA DHARA HGO 6.31 19.51 5 15.00 9 54.82

57 1100897810 1612180524 HARSH KRISHAN HGO URS 6.82 19.90 5 20.10 3 54.81

58 1100787361 1612180317 PRIYANKA YADAV JAWAHAR YADAV BCB 5.91 21.01 5 16.80 6 54.72

59 1100894578 1612180686 Savita Ranga Jaswant Ranga SC 7.37 18.34 5 15.00 9 54.70

60 1100785904 1612180290 PINKY HARIT KANWAR HARIT SC 6.25 19.42 5 15.00 9 54.67

61 1100045550 1612180472 AAKRITI SHARMA SATISH SHARMA HGO 5.31 19.28 5 15.60 9 54.19

62 1100740660 1612180364 RITU NAIN CHHAIL SINGH HGO 7.53 19.65 5 18.90 3 54.08

63 1100895600 1612180590 NAVEEN JAI BCA 6.75 19.30 5 20.00 3 54.05
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64 1100894044 1612180660 RITIKA KAWAL HGO 7.86 23.18 20.00 3 54.04

65 1100041595 1612180195 KANIKA HARISH NAGPAL HGO 7.13 19.68 5 19.20 3 54.02

66 1100893407 1612180504 CHANCHAL SHARMASUDHIR SHARMA HGO 6.95 17.75 5 21.00 3 53.70

67 1100892572 1612180410 shivani Sukhbir Singh HGO 6.12 22.18 5 17.40 3 53.69

68 1100893044 1612180628 PREETI RAM MEHAR BCA URS 6.26 21.87 5 17.40 3 53.53

69 1100898419 1612180550 Kiran Ramkumar Malik HGO 6.53 20.17 17.70 9 53.40

70 1100896218 1612180565 MANJU DHARAMPAL BCA 6.44 21.53 5 17.40 3 53.37

71 1100895932 1612180484 Anjali tewatia Amar HGO 7.74 22.54 20.00 3 53.27

72 1100475869 1612180328 RAKHI YADAV RAWAT YADAV BCB 7.13 18.00 5 20.00 3 53.13

73 1100118744 1612180164 GARIMA ARVIND KUMAR HGO 6.85 21.40 5 16.80 3 53.05

74 1100897034 1612180640 PUJA RANI KAMAL BANSAL HGO 6.88 21.33 5 16.80 3 53.01

75 1100897312 1612180659 RITESH JAIN CHAKRESH JAIN HGO 6.71 20.58 5 17.70 3 52.99

76 1100893759 1612180139 Bharat Kumar KANWARPAL SC 6.73 18.17 5 20.00 3 52.90

77 1100711431 1612180354 RITIKA RAJESH KUMAR BHATIA HGO 7.46 21.03 5 16.20 3 52.69

78 1100041606 1612180407 SHIV KUMAR JaggarwalBIRBAL SC 6.11 18.39 5 20.00 3 52.50

79 1100791566 1612180111 ANIKET MALIK VIRENDRA MALIK HGO 5.80 18.84 5 19.80 3 52.44

80 1100898429 1612180129 APARNA SUBHASH TANEJA HGO 6.73 23.14 19.50 3 52.37

81 1100041620 1612180211 LUXMI DEVI SUBHASH GUPTA HGO 6.42 20.48 5 17.40 3 52.30

82 1100896854 1612180736 VICKY KANWAR SINGH BCA URS 5.28 17.61 5 21.30 3 52.19

83 1100898395 1612180497 ARVIN DANGI RAM SINGH HGO 6.00 19.47 5 18.60 3 52.07

84 1100896591 1612180520 Gourav Mittal Prem Mittal HGO URS 7.91 21.08 20.00 3 51.99
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85 1100786693 1612180180 INDU RANI VIJAY KUMAR HGO 6.11 22.17 5 15.60 3 51.87

86 1100897706 1612180434 sunita kumari hoshiar singh BCB 6.23 16.61 5 15.00 9 51.84

87 1100897777 1612180482 ANITA DEVI RAM NIWAS BCB 6.03 16.75 5 15.00 9 51.78

88 1100896305 1612180145 BULBUL RAJ KUMAR BCA 7.41 21.30 5 15.00 3 51.71

89 1100894684 1612180488 ANKITA MONGA YOGPAL MONGA HGO 6.39 21.00 21.30 3 51.69

90 1100897139 1612180576 MINAKSHI NARESH KUMAR BCA 7.27 21.40 5 15.00 3 51.68

91 1100734623 1612180236 MEENU INDER SINGH BCA 6.56 20.60 5 16.50 3 51.66

92 1100893064 1612180535 Jyoti Satish HGO 8.64 19.98 20.00 3 51.62

93 1100894091 1612180560 MAMTA SATYAWAN BCB 6.75 18.86 5 18.00 3 51.61

94 1100896338 1612180732 TAPENDER SHARMASHIV KUMAR EBC 5.30 17.30 5 15.00 9 51.60

95 1100732078 1612180467 VINEETA AHUJA BHARAT BHUSHAN HGO 6.71 19.06 5 17.70 3 51.47

96 1100896301 1612180216 MAMTA UMED SC 6.84 21.48 5 15.00 3 51.33

97 1100898434 1612180255 NASEEB LAKHMI BCB 6.29 19.29 5 17.70 3 51.28

98 1100704716 1612180469 Vivek Ved Dhamija EBC 4.83 19.55 5 18.90 3 51.28

99 1100629369 1612180425 SUMAN JASWANT SINGH HGO 7.10 20.85 5 15.30 3 51.25

100 1100892976 1612180720 SUNITA YADAV SANJEEV KUMAR BCB 6.12 19.43 5 17.70 3 51.25

101 1100898630 1612180705 SONAM RAJENDER KUMAR EBC URS 5.71 18.60 5 18.90 3 51.21

102 1100788568 1612180241 Mona Satpal Madan SC 5.09 17.05 20.00 9 51.14

103 1100041623 1612180303 POOJA SINDHU ROHTAS SINDHU HGO 7.53 20.55 5 15.00 3 51.08

104 1100898358 1612180648 Rakhi singla Chander Singla HGO 7.32 18.93 5 16.80 3 51.05

105 1100786911 1612180266 Neha Lalit Mohan HGO 7.55 22.74 17.70 3 50.99
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106 1100897753 1612180620 Pooja Sh. Dilawar Singh HGO 6.47 18.48 5 18.00 3 50.95

107 1100739150 1612180245 MONIKA YADAV L.N YADAV BCB 7.12 20.83 5 15.00 3 50.94

108 1100786089 1612180122 ANNU SHRI BHAGWAN BCA 6.71 20.24 5 15.90 3 50.85

109 1100895389 1612180618 POOJA RANI SUMER SINGH HGO 6.99 18.37 5 17.40 3 50.76

110 1100738677 1612180450 TEENA BHAGWAN BCB 6.95 18.00 5 17.70 3 50.65

111 1100891766 1612180593 NEETU JUNEJA Jagdish Juneja HGO 6.13 21.45 5 15.00 3 50.58

112 1100894945 1612180595 Neha Suresh Arora HGO URS 6.85 20.68 5 15.00 3 50.53

113 1100784753 1612180257 navdeep kaur Gagan singh HGO 7.34 21.13 18.90 3 50.37

114 1100892553 1612180690 seema BUMRA SULTAN BUMRA SC 6.36 20.80 5 15.00 3 50.16

115 1100733147 1612180321 PUSHPENDER BALRAJ HGO 5.32 19.71 5 17.10 3 50.12

116 1100892654 1612180679 Sarita Surender BCB 5.50 17.31 5 19.20 3 50.01

117 1100896462 1612180652 REETU RAJ RAMPHOOL HGO 6.43 20.45 5 15.00 3 49.88

118 1100893843 1612180644 RAJBALA DALBIR SINGH BCA 6.76 20.09 20.00 3 49.84

119 1100896090 1612180548 Kavita Anand Ashok Anand HGO 6.59 20.13 5 15.00 3 49.73

120 1100895287 1612180642 Rahul banarasi banarasi das BCB 6.01 20.63 20.00 3 49.64

121 1100737177 1612180464 VIKAS LAKRA KARAMBEER SINGH HGO 5.32 18.00 5 18.30 3 49.62

122 1100898650 1612180606 NISHA JAGDISH BCA 6.42 20.12 5 15.00 3 49.55

123 1100898567 1612180725 SUPRIYA DHANKHARSANTOK DHANKHAR HGO 6.23 20.14 5 15.00 3 49.36

124 1100898957 1612180583 Monika suresh kumar HGO 6.88 19.46 20.00 3 49.34

125 1100282437 1612180183 JYOTI KRISHAN KUMAR BCA 6.28 20.02 5 15.00 3 49.30

126 1100894129 1612180594 Neetu Sharma Ghanshyam Sharma BCA 6.84 19.44 5 15.00 3 49.28
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127 1100725120 1612180153 DEEPIKA YASHPAL HGO 5.75 19.63 5 15.90 3 49.28

128 1100895278 1612180282 PANKAJ ROHILLA SATNARAYAN BCA 6.51 19.73 5 15.00 3 49.24

129 1100003959 1612180533 JITENDER BIJENDER HGO URS 6.33 17.49 5 17.40 3 49.22

130 1100897059 1612180499 BASANT RAGHBIR SC 5.01 17.28 5 18.90 3 49.19

131 1100892683 1612180633 PRERNA TUTEJA KRISHAN KUMAR TUTEJA HGO 5.57 23.20 17.40 3 49.17

132 1100897219 1612180422 Suchetna Pahwa Pramod Pahwa HGO 6.90 19.13 5 15.00 3 49.03

133 1100898292 1612180712 SUMAN UMED SINGH SC 6.48 19.49 5 15.00 3 48.97

134 1100895981 1612180691 Seema Rani Raj Saini BCB 7.23 18.73 20.00 3 48.96

135 1100041605 1612180375 SANCHIT SHRIOM HGO 6.97 18.29 5 15.60 3 48.86

136 1100735483 1612180154 DEEPIKA KALIA UMED SINGH SC 5.74 20.04 5 15.00 3 48.78

137 1100899153 1612180621 Pooja Rajinder Kumar SC 6.07 19.61 20.00 3 48.68

138 1100792328 1612180156 DHARMENDER SURAJ BCA 5.49 20.16 5 15.00 3 48.65

139 1100894736 1612180699 SHAMSHER SINGH RAM KUMAR SC 5.28 15.29 5 20.00 3 48.57

140 1100738074 1612180202 KIRAN RAMLAL BCA 6.71 21.35 17.40 3 48.45

141 1100787209 1612180341 REENAKSHI YADAV VINOD KUMAR BCB 5.85 19.56 5 15.00 3 48.41

142 1100891868 1612180591 NEELAM YADAV MAHABIR SINGH BCB 6.14 19.22 5 15.00 3 48.36

143 1100897652 1612180600 nidhi chhabra deepak chhabra HGO 6.98 18.29 5 15.00 3 48.27

144 1100896865 1612180494 Archana Mittal Shyam Goel HGO 5.84 17.01 5 17.40 3 48.25

145 1100898433 1612180724 Supriya Sardana Surinder Sardana HGO 8.28 21.95 15.00 3 48.24

146 1100897830 1612180669 Sagar Dua Surinder Dua HGO URS 5.85 18.18 5 16.20 3 48.23

147 1100892676 1612180627 PREETI ATTRI V K ATTRI HGO 6.34 18.84 5 15.00 3 48.18
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148 1100893902 1612180592 Neeraj VIJAY HGO 6.09 21.00 18.00 3 48.09

149 1100698654 1612180335 Reena Yadav Virender Yadav BCB 7.25 22.80 15.00 3 48.05

150 1100898338 1612180710 Sudesh HANSRAJ BCA 6.59 18.36 20.00 3 47.95

151 1100898002 1612180656 Renu Mohan Gupta HGO 5.73 18.10 15.00 9 47.83

152 1100891199 1612180571 Meenakshi Joginder HGO 6.21 16.51 5 17.10 3 47.82

153 1100898541 1612180643 RAJ KUMAR DAYARAM BCB 5.49 18.00 5 16.20 3 47.69

154 1100896810 1612180707 Sonia Chandi Ram SC 6.58 18.00 5 15.00 3 47.58

155 1100891992 1612180367 Rohit Yadav Kartar Singh BCB 6.38 19.99 18.00 3 47.36

156 1100899631 1612180531 JASMEET KAUR JAGTAR SINGH HGO 7.71 21.56 15.00 3 47.27

157 1100897648 1612180566 MANJU AJMER HGO URS 6.00 18.24 5 15.00 3 47.24

158 1100896630 1612180155 DEVENDER ISHWAR SINGH HGO 4.85 17.68 5 16.50 3 47.03

159 1100896229 1612180512 DINESH KUMAR BHAG SINGH PWD 6.00 18.00 20.00 3 47.00

160 1100734095 1612180284 PARMOD RAJBIR SINGH HGO 4.67 18.39 5 15.90 3 46.96

161 1100893157 1612180496 ARTI RAMMEHAR BCA URS 7.31 21.38 15.00 3 46.70

162 1100898336 1612180741 VIRENDER JASPAL NAFE JASPAL BCA 5.54 18.05 5 15.00 3 46.59

163 1100734797 1612180165 Gaurav Sharma Ramesh Sharma PWD 6.18 17.38 20.00 3 46.56

164 1100894436 1612180673 SANGEETA RANI TIRLOK CHAND SC 6.02 17.40 20.00 3 46.42

165 1100894409 1612180664 Rohit RAM NARAIN BCA 5.46 17.02 5 15.60 3 46.08

166 1100893956 1612180318 PRIYANKA RATTAN SINGH BCB 6.90 21.15 15.00 3 46.05

167 1100041938 1612180615 PARDEEP KUMAR DHOOP SINGH SC 6.13 16.72 5 15.00 3 45.85

168 1100791572 1612180392 seema RAJ HGO 6.82 19.07 16.80 3 45.68
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169 1100895997 1612180709 Sonu Dalal Dharambir Dalal HGO 5.52 17.10 20.00 3 45.62

170 1100894845 1612180528 INDU YADAV ABHIMANYU YADAV BCB 6.24 21.37 15.00 3 45.60

171 1100893273 1612180478 Anamica RAJPAL HGO 6.14 21.31 15.00 3 45.46

172 1100895930 1612180650 RAVI YADAV RATAN YADAV BCB 7.24 19.97 15.00 3 45.21

173 1100376724 1612180108 AMIT VEER SINGH SC 6.23 15.84 5 15.00 3 45.07

174 1100897018 1612180519 GORAV BANSAL VINOD KUMAR HGO 6.87 20.15 15.00 3 45.02

175 1100896659 1612180584 Murti SULTAN BCA 5.13 16.63 5 15.00 3 44.76

176 1100899171 1612180728 SUSHMITA RAM DATT BCA 6.43 17.19 18.00 3 44.62

177 1100897418 1612180580 Monika Ajay kumar HGO 7.13 17.50 16.80 3 44.42

178 1100738341 1612180263 Neetu Ramesh Kumar BCB 6.92 19.44 15.00 3 44.36

179 1100898667 1612180666 RUCHIKA RAM KISHAN HGO 6.21 19.03 15.60 3 43.83

180 1100892855 1612180248 monika mahlawat virender singh HGO 6.29 19.50 15.00 3 43.79

181 1100735329 1612180455 Vandna Suresh Kumar SC 6.72 18.30 15.00 3 43.02

182 1100893236 1612180611 OM PRABHA CHANDER BHAN BCB 6.78 18.12 15.00 3 42.91

183 1100897292 1612180649 Rashmi Kansal Rakesh Kansal EBC URS 6.22 18.10 15.00 3 42.31

184 1100897488 1612180607 Nishi Malhotra OP MALHOTRA HGO URS 6.92 17.28 15.00 3 42.20

185 1100703649 1612180301 POOJA DEVI RAMPHAL VERMA BCA 6.09 17.65 15.00 3 41.75

186 1100893181 1612180516 geeta rani shyam sunder BCA 6.04 17.50 15.00 3 41.54

187 1100898451 1612180609 NITISH KRISHAN SINGH SC 5.06 15.94 15.00 3 39.00

188 1100895152 1612180645 RAJESH KUMAR JAI BHAGWAN SC 4.33 15.34 15.00 3 37.67
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1 1100788815 1612180366 Robin Ramniwas BCA 6.31 20.37 5 20.00 9 60.67

2 1100896858 1612180146 CHANDER PRABHA HARISH BCA 6.57 20.73 5 19.20 9 60.50

3 1100896042 1612180509 DHEERAJ PREM LAL BCA 8.11 22.80 20.00 9 59.91

4 1100051369 1612180507 DEVENDER SINGH OM PRAKASH BCA 6.02 18.65 5 20.00 9 58.67

5 1100041607 1612180589 NARESH KUMAR RAJBIR SINGH BCA URS 7.99 21.62 5 20.00 3 57.62

6 1100895485 1612180636 PRIYANKA NARESH KUMAR BCA 7.03 20.88 5 19.20 3 55.12

7 1100895600 1612180590 NAVEEN JAI BCA 6.75 19.30 5 20.00 3 54.05

8 1100893044 1612180628 PREETI RAM MEHAR BCA URS 6.26 21.87 5 17.40 3 53.53

9 1100896218 1612180565 MANJU DHARAMPAL BCA 6.44 21.53 5 17.40 3 53.37

10 1100896854 1612180736 VICKY KANWAR SINGH BCA URS 5.28 17.61 5 21.30 3 52.19

11 1100896305 1612180145 BULBUL RAJ KUMAR BCA 7.41 21.30 5 15.00 3 51.71

12 1100897139 1612180576 MINAKSHI NARESH KUMAR BCA 7.27 21.40 5 15.00 3 51.68

13 1100734623 1612180236 MEENU INDER SINGH BCA 6.56 20.60 5 16.50 3 51.66

14 1100786089 1612180122 ANNU SHRI BHAGWAN BCA 6.71 20.24 5 15.90 3 50.85

15 1100893843 1612180644 RAJBALA DALBIR SINGH BCA 6.76 20.09 20.00 3 49.84

16 1100898650 1612180606 NISHA JAGDISH BCA 6.42 20.12 5 15.00 3 49.55

17 1100282437 1612180183 JYOTI KRISHAN KUMAR BCA 6.28 20.02 5 15.00 3 49.30

18 1100894129 1612180594 Neetu Sharma Ghanshyam Sharma BCA 6.84 19.44 5 15.00 3 49.28

19 1100895278 1612180282 PANKAJ ROHILLA SATNARAYAN BCA 6.51 19.73 5 15.00 3 49.24

20 1100792328 1612180156 DHARMENDER SURAJ BCA 5.49 20.16 5 15.00 3 48.65

21 1100738074 1612180202 KIRAN RAMLAL BCA 6.71 21.35 17.40 3 48.45

22 1100898338 1612180710 Sudesh HANSRAJ BCA 6.59 18.36 20.00 3 47.95

23 1100893157 1612180496 ARTI RAMMEHAR BCA URS 7.31 21.38 15.00 3 46.70

24 1100898336 1612180741 VIRENDER JASPAL NAFE JASPAL BCA 5.54 18.05 5 15.00 3 46.59

25 1100894409 1612180664 Rohit RAM NARAIN BCA 5.46 17.02 5 15.60 3 46.08

26 1100896659 1612180584 Murti SULTAN BCA 5.13 16.63 5 15.00 3 44.76

27 1100899171 1612180728 SUSHMITA RAM DATT BCA 6.43 17.19 18.00 3 44.62

28 1100703649 1612180301 POOJA DEVI RAMPHAL VERMA BCA 6.09 17.65 15.00 3 41.75

29 1100893181 1612180516 geeta rani shyam sunder BCA 6.04 17.50 15.00 3 41.54
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1 1100894613 1612180556 Lalita Rani Jai Narain BCB 7.02 18.63 5 17.10 9 56.75

2 1100041608 1612180378 SANJEEV KUMAR VIJAY SINGH BCB 7.40 20.01 5 15.00 9 56.40

3 1100897894 1612180569 MEENA DHARAMBIR BCB 6.54 22.35 5 15.00 6 54.89

4 1100787361 1612180317 PRIYANKA YADAV JAWAHAR YADAV BCB 5.91 21.01 5 16.80 6 54.72

5 1100475869 1612180328 RAKHI YADAV RAWAT YADAV BCB 7.13 18.00 5 20.00 3 53.13

6 1100897706 1612180434 sunita kumari hoshiar singh BCB 6.23 16.61 5 15.00 9 51.84

7 1100897777 1612180482 ANITA DEVI RAM NIWAS BCB 6.03 16.75 5 15.00 9 51.78

8 1100894091 1612180560 MAMTA SATYAWAN BCB 6.75 18.86 5 18.00 3 51.61

9 1100898434 1612180255 NASEEB LAKHMI BCB 6.29 19.29 5 17.70 3 51.28

10 1100892976 1612180720 SUNITA YADAV SANJEEV KUMAR BCB 6.12 19.43 5 17.70 3 51.25

11 1100739150 1612180245 MONIKA YADAV L.N YADAV BCB 7.12 20.83 5 15.00 3 50.94

12 1100738677 1612180450 TEENA BHAGWAN BCB 6.95 18.00 5 17.70 3 50.65

13 1100892654 1612180679 Sarita Surender BCB 5.50 17.31 5 19.20 3 50.01

14 1100895287 1612180642 Rahul banarasi banarasi das BCB 6.01 20.63 20.00 3 49.64

15 1100895981 1612180691 Seema Rani Raj Saini BCB 7.23 18.73 20.00 3 48.96

16 1100787209 1612180341 REENAKSHI YADAV VINOD KUMAR BCB 5.85 19.56 5 15.00 3 48.41

17 1100891868 1612180591 NEELAM YADAV MAHABIR SINGH BCB 6.14 19.22 5 15.00 3 48.36

18 1100698654 1612180335 Reena Yadav Virender Yadav BCB 7.25 22.80 15.00 3 48.05

19 1100898541 1612180643 RAJ KUMAR DAYARAM BCB 5.49 18.00 5 16.20 3 47.69

20 1100891992 1612180367 Rohit Yadav Kartar Singh BCB 6.38 19.99 18.00 3 47.36

21 1100893956 1612180318 PRIYANKA RATTAN SINGH BCB 6.90 21.15 15.00 3 46.05

22 1100894845 1612180528 INDU YADAV ABHIMANYU YADAV BCB 6.24 21.37 15.00 3 45.60

23 1100895930 1612180650 RAVI YADAV RATAN YADAV BCB 7.24 19.97 15.00 3 45.21

24 1100738341 1612180263 Neetu Ramesh Kumar BCB 6.92 19.44 15.00 3 44.36

25 1100893236 1612180611 OM PRABHA CHANDER BHAN BCB 6.78 18.12 15.00 3 42.91
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1 1100044847 1612180658 RITESH KUMAR MAHESH KUMAR SC 6.18 20.13 5 20.00 8 59.31

2 1100735362 1612180144 BIJENDER SHER SINGH SC 5.77 18.46 5 20.00 9 58.23

3 1100899740 1612180708 SONIKA RAM KUMAR SC URS 6.70 21.44 5 20.00 3 56.14

4 1100894578 1612180686 Savita Ranga Jaswant Ranga SC 7.37 18.34 5 15.00 9 54.70

5 1100785904 1612180290 PINKY HARIT KANWAR HARIT SC 6.25 19.42 5 15.00 9 54.67

6 1100893759 1612180139 Bharat Kumar KANWARPAL SC 6.73 18.17 5 20.00 3 52.90

7 1100041606 1612180407 SHIV KUMAR Jaggarwal BIRBAL SC 6.11 18.39 5 20.00 3 52.50

8 1100896301 1612180216 MAMTA UMED SC 6.84 21.48 5 15.00 3 51.33

9 1100788568 1612180241 Mona Satpal Madan SC 5.09 17.05 20.00 9 51.14

10 1100892553 1612180690 seema BUMRA SULTAN BUMRA SC 6.36 20.80 5 15.00 3 50.16

11 1100897059 1612180499 BASANT RAGHBIR SC 5.01 17.28 5 18.90 3 49.19

12 1100898292 1612180712 SUMAN UMED SINGH SC 6.48 19.49 5 15.00 3 48.97

13 1100735483 1612180154 DEEPIKA KALIA UMED SINGH SC 5.74 20.04 5 15.00 3 48.78

14 1100899153 1612180621 Pooja Rajinder Kumar SC 6.07 19.61 20.00 3 48.68

15 1100894736 1612180699 SHAMSHER SINGH RAM KUMAR SC 5.28 15.29 5 20.00 3 48.57

16 1100896810 1612180707 Sonia Chandi Ram SC 6.58 18.00 5 15.00 3 47.58

17 1100894436 1612180673 SANGEETA RANI TIRLOK CHAND SC 6.02 17.40 20.00 3 46.42

18 1100041938 1612180615 PARDEEP KUMAR DHOOP SINGH SC 6.13 16.72 5 15.00 3 45.85

19 1100376724 1612180108 AMIT VEER SINGH SC 6.23 15.84 5 15.00 3 45.07

20 1100735329 1612180455 Vandna Suresh Kumar SC 6.72 18.30 15.00 3 43.02

21 1100898451 1612180609 NITISH KRISHAN SINGH SC 5.06 15.94 15.00 3 39.00

22 1100895152 1612180645 RAJESH KUMAR JAI BHAGWAN SC 4.33 15.34 15.00 3 37.67
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